1 National 12 Bell Striking Contest 2026 Qualifiers
Saturday 28" March

St Mary-le-Bow,

Cheapside

Teams Competing Today

ASCY, Bristol, Oxford, Towcester,
Wimborne Minster, Worcester




Timetable

1000 Churchis open

1100 -1130 Welcome and draw in the Church
1130 -1530 The ringing

1630 approx - Results in the Church

Touch 269 Stedman Cinques
2314567890E
32615478E90 1.s16.19
1342658709E 2.5.56.59.13.14.15.16
Judges Jennie Town (chief), David House, Rob Lee
Food & Williamsons Tavern in Groveland Court off
Drink Bow Lane behind St Mary-le-Bow is booked all
day and in the evening
Other nearby pubs include The Counting
House & The Crosse Keys in Cornhill open
from 0800
There are multiple coffee shops and food
outlets along the nearby main streets
Toilets Available in Williamsons Tavern
Post Williamsons Tavern is booked all day and in
Contest the evening, so bands from Bow and Cornhill
can socialise after the results
Transport | Nearest tube stations are Bank & St Paul’s

both on the Central Line, a 2 minute walk up
or down Cheapside or Mansion House on Bow
Lane, 1 minute from the pub.




Start
Time

Team

Comments

Peal
Speed

Score

Result

1130

1210

1250

1330

1410

1450

Good Luck and Enjoy the Day!
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