



National 12 Bell Striking Contest 2026 Qualifiers

Saturday 28th March

St Mary-le-Bow, Cheapside



Teams Competing Today

**ASCY, Bristol, Oxford, Towcester,
Wimborne Minster, Worcester**

Timetable	1000 Church is open 1100 -1130 Welcome and draw in the Church 1130 -1530 The ringing 1630 approx - Results in the Church
Touch	269 Stedman Cinques 2314567890E 32615478E90 1.s16.19 1342658709E 2.5.s6.s9.13.14.15.16
Judges	Jennie Town (chief), David House, Rob Lee
Food & Drink	Williamsons Tavern in Groveland Court off Bow Lane behind St Mary-le-Bow is booked all day and in the evening Other nearby pubs include The Counting House & The Crosse Keys in Cornhill open from 0800 There are multiple coffee shops and food outlets along the nearby main streets
Toilets	Available in Williamsons Tavern
Post Contest	Williamsons Tavern is booked all day and in the evening, so bands from Bow and Cornhill can socialise after the results
Transport	Nearest tube stations are Bank & St Paul's both on the Central Line, a 2 minute walk up or down Cheapside or Mansion House on Bow Lane, 1 minute from the pub.

	Start Time	Team	Comments	Peal Speed	Score	Result
A	1130					
B	1210					
C	1250					
D	1330					
E	1410					
F	1450					

Good Luck and Enjoy the Day!

